

For Immediate Release

Scorpio Electric Secures LTA's Special Purpose License for X1 Durability and Endurance Tests in Singapore



The X1 with a Research and Development License Plate

SINGAPORE, 15 July 2024 - Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd. ("**Scorpio Electric**"), is pleased to announce that we have achieved the milestone of becoming the first Singapore-based electric motorcycle manufacturer to be granted a Special Purpose License ("**SPL**") by the Land Transport Authority ("**LTA**") for one unit of its flagship electric maxi-scooter, the Scorpio Electric X1 ("**X1**"). This SPL, effective for 12 months starting from mid-July 2024, will allow Scorpio Electric to conduct comprehensive durability and endurance tests of the X1 on public roads in Singapore.



Committed to pushing the boundaries of electric motorcycle technology, and contributing to the advancement of sustainable transportation solutions, the data and insights collected from these tests will be instrumental in enhancing the durability and performance of the X1 and future Scorpio Electric vehicles.

Joshua Goh, Chief Executive Officer of Scorpio Electric said, "This marks a significant stride forward for Scorpio Electric to create a truly international product, and a positive step forward for Singapore to nurture a local automotive ecosystem. With a longstanding partnership with LTA, we've collectively navigated a rigorous process to pioneer this initiative, prioritising the safety of our public road stakeholders. We are thrilled to receive the SPL for the X1. The dedication and hard work of our team have brought us to this pivotal moment, turning our vision into reality as we continue to test the X1's durability and performance, this time on our own home soil. These real-world tests will provide invaluable data to enhance our future product developments."

Special Purpose License

This SPL, issued by the LTA on 15 July 2024, marks a significant milestone for Scorpio Electric. The SPL enables Scorpio Electric to conduct real-world testing of the X1, aimed at validating its durability and performance under real-world conditions.

As part of this SPL, the LTA has issued a Research & Development license plate to Scorpio Electric, to be affixed onto the X1 while it is being tested on Singapore public roads.

Looking ahead, Scorpio Electric remains steadfast in its commitment to delivering the X1 with production and deliveries expecting to commence in 2025. Over the next coming months, Scorpio Electric will be intensifying its efforts to strengthen partnerships and explore new avenues of growth in the region.

For more information about Scorpio Electric and its innovative electric motorcycles, visit https://www.scorpioelectric.com.

#End#

Editor's note:

For images, please refer to: https://bit.ly/3W1HQjy

Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd. (201225022R)



About Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd.

Since 2017, Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd. is a Singapore-based electric motorcycle manufacturer focusing on design, performance, and technology. Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd. aims to be a global brand and technology innovator in the two-wheel electric space, seeking to be at the forefront of new sustainable mobility adoption. Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd. is focused on developing sleek and premium electric motorcycles that share a symbiotic relationship with the user through smart capabilities.

For more information, please refer to: https://www.scorpioelectric.com or our related social media platforms, @scorpioelectric.

About EuroSports Global Limited

Established in 1998, EuroSports Global Limited specialises in the distribution of ultra-luxury and luxury automobiles and the provision of after-sales services. The automobile sales business retails new ultra-luxury and luxury automobile brands and pre-owned automobile brands comprising Lamborghini and Touring Superleggera. EuroSports Global Limited is the sole authorised dealer for Lamborghini in Singapore since 2002 and Indonesia since 2018; and the exclusive distributor for Touring Superleggera in Singapore, Malaysia, Brunei and Indonesia and non-exclusive distributor in the PRC since October 2012.

Our subsidiary, Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd., is currently developing a next-generation motorcycle that is fully electric. For more information, please visit us at http://www.eurosportsglobal.com/.



For more information, kindly contact:

Keith Jonathan / Jinal Doshi PR Communications Pte. Ltd.

Tel: (65) 9185 1015 / Office: (65) 6227 2135

Email: <u>keith@prcomm.com.sq</u> / <u>jinal@prcomm.com.sq</u>

Carolyn Theng Head Of Marketing Scorpio Electric Pte. Ltd. Tel: (65) 9799 6206

Email: carolyn@scorpioelectric.com

This press release contains certain forward-looking statements which involve known and unknown risks, delays, and uncertainties not under the Company's control which may cause actual results, performance, or achievements of the Company to be materially different from the results, performance, or expectations implied by these forward-looking statements. The Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to or endorsement of the accuracy or completeness of any

information, statements, or representations contained in this press release with respect to the Company.

This press release has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the sponsor is Mr. Mah How Soon at 36 Robinson Road, #10-06 City House, Singapore 068877, Email: sponsor@rhtgoc.com.